
Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Gary W. Black 973 879 85 0 1,937 21.97%
Josh Clark 160 109 10 2 281 3.19%
Kelvin King 208 175 15 1 399 4.53%
Jonathan "Jon" McColumn 104 71 18 0 193 2.19%
Latham Saddler 663 573 60 0 1,296 14.70%
Herschel Junior Walker 2,467 1,942 296 5 4,710 53.43%
Total Votes 4,575 3,749 484 8 8,816

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

US Senate - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Tamara Johnson-Shealey 315 141 7 0 463 3.87%
Raphael Warnock (I) 5,803 4,871 826 6 11,506 96.13%
Total Votes 6,118 5,012 833 6 11,969

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

US Senate - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 21,813 of 71,350 (30.57%)
Ballots Cast: 21,813

Election Summary Report

Clarke

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official and Complete

May 24, 2022

Closed Primary
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Catherine Davis 75 63 9 1 148 1.64%
Brian Kemp (I) 3,823 3,215 423 4 7,465 82.73%
David A. Perdue 657 456 51 2 1,166 12.92%
Kandiss Taylor 123 62 7 1 193 2.14%
Tom Williams 27 22 2 0 51 0.57%
Total Votes 4,705 3,818 492 8 9,023

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Governor - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Stacey Abrams 6,067 4,984 806 6 11,863 100.00%
Total Votes 6,067 4,984 806 6 11,863

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Governor - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Burt Jones 2,118 1,685 217 4 4,024 49.83%
Mack McGregor 376 275 26 2 679 8.41%
Butch Miller 1,166 1,059 150 0 2,375 29.41%
Jeanne Seaver 481 466 50 1 998 12.36%
Total Votes 4,141 3,485 443 7 8,076

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Lieutenant Governor - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Erick E. Allen 472 336 60 0 868 8.18%
Charlie Bailey 1,097 1,273 264 1 2,635 24.83%
Tyrone Brooks, Jr. 427 350 54 0 831 7.83%
Tony Brown 162 108 8 0 278 2.62%
Kwanza Hall 1,329 1,135 150 3 2,617 24.66%
Jason T. Hayes 203 121 34 0 358 3.37%
Derrick L. Jackson 317 248 51 1 617 5.81%
R. Malik 114 71 8 0 193 1.82%
Renitta Shannon 1,232 868 116 0 2,216 20.88%
Total Votes 5,353 4,510 745 5 10,613

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Lieutenant Governor - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

David C. Belle Isle 120 102 11 0 233 2.61%
Jody Hice 1,765 1,469 201 6 3,441 38.60%
T.J. Hudson 98 57 6 0 161 1.81%
Brad Raffensperger (I) 2,650 2,159 268 2 5,079 56.98%
Total Votes 4,633 3,787 486 8 8,914

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Secretary of State - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Dee Dawkins-Haigler 744 583 100 0 1,427 13.08%
John Eaves 341 292 61 0 694 6.36%
Floyd Griffin 344 274 50 1 669 6.13%
Bee Nguyen 3,237 2,891 438 3 6,569 60.23%
Michael Owens 874 571 102 1 1,548 14.19%
Total Votes 5,540 4,611 751 5 10,907

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Secretary of State - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Chris Carr (I) 3,294 2,820 378 3 6,495 78.52%
John Gordon 954 736 82 5 1,777 21.48%
Total Votes 4,248 3,556 460 8 8,272

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Attorney General - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Jennifer "Jen" Jordan 4,402 3,775 597 3 8,777 82.60%
Christian Wise Smith 961 732 154 2 1,849 17.40%
Total Votes 5,363 4,507 751 5 10,626

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Attorney General - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Tyler Harper 3,719 3,117 373 7 7,216 100.00%
Total Votes 3,719 3,117 373 7 7,216

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Commissioner of Agriculture - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Winfred Dukes 1,317 1,197 193 2 2,709 26.79%
Nakita Hemingway 2,827 2,153 306 2 5,288 52.29%
Fred Swann 976 948 191 1 2,116 20.92%
Total Votes 5,120 4,298 690 5 10,113

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Commissioner of Agriculture - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Ben Cowart 608 465 55 2 1,130 14.18%
John King (I) 2,857 2,536 323 4 5,720 71.80%
Patrick Witt 626 434 55 2 1,117 14.02%
Total Votes 4,091 3,435 433 8 7,967

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Commissioner of Insurance - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Raphael Baker 1,427 955 125 2 2,509 25.05%
Janice Laws Robinson 2,330 2,065 317 3 4,715 47.07%
Matthew Wilson 1,298 1,249 245 0 2,792 27.88%
Total Votes 5,055 4,269 687 5 10,016

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Commissioner of Insurance - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

John D. Barge 1,157 943 85 3 2,188 27.68%
Richard Woods (I) 2,895 2,474 342 5 5,716 72.32%
Total Votes 4,052 3,417 427 8 7,904

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

State School Superintendent - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Currey Hitchens 1,114 829 155 2 2,100 20.83%
Jaha V. Howard 661 623 134 0 1,418 14.06%
James Morrow, Jr. 705 595 103 0 1,403 13.91%
Alisha Thomas Searcy 2,647 2,213 300 3 5,163 51.20%
Total Votes 5,127 4,260 692 5 10,084

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

State School Superintendent - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Kartik Bhatt 476 331 23 1 831 11.81%
Mike Coan 1,132 1,020 131 1 2,284 32.46%
Bruce Thompson 1,991 1,684 242 4 3,921 55.73%
Total Votes 3,599 3,035 396 6 7,036

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Commissioner of Labor - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

William "Will" Boddie, Jr. 1,523 1,174 235 1 2,933 29.61%
Thomas Dean 551 449 55 2 1,057 10.67%
Nicole Horn 1,337 1,283 196 2 2,818 28.45%
Lester G. Jackson III 590 487 110 0 1,187 11.98%
Nadia Surrency 1,029 788 93 0 1,910 19.28%
Total Votes 5,030 4,181 689 5 9,905

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Commissioner of Labor - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Tim Echols (I) 3,751 3,157 375 7 7,290 100.00%
Total Votes 3,751 3,157 375 7 7,290

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

PSC - District 2 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Patty Durand 2,976 2,510 462 3 5,951 57.50%
Russell Edwards 2,267 1,895 234 2 4,398 42.50%
Total Votes 5,243 4,405 696 5 10,349

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

PSC - District 2 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Fitz Johnson (I) 3,576 2,991 366 7 6,940 100.00%
Total Votes 3,576 2,991 366 7 6,940

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

PSC - District 3 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Shelia Edwards 2,642 2,100 268 3 5,013 51.84%
Chandra Farley 1,556 1,327 269 2 3,154 32.62%
Missy Moore 724 655 124 0 1,503 15.54%
Total Votes 4,922 4,082 661 5 9,670

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

PSC - District 3 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Timothy Barr 551 466 65 0 1,082 13.14%
Paul Broun 987 751 121 0 1,859 22.58%
Mike Collins 592 600 99 1 1,292 15.69%
David Curry 268 256 27 2 553 6.72%
Vernon J. Jones 906 622 58 3 1,589 19.30%
Marc McMain 136 117 13 0 266 3.23%
Alan Sims 368 308 35 0 711 8.63%
Mitchell Swan 425 409 46 2 882 10.71%
Total Votes 4,233 3,529 464 8 8,234

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

US House of Representatives - District 10 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Jessica Allison Fore 1,263 1,079 164 2 2,508 23.97%
Tabitha Johnson-Green 2,404 1,996 296 2 4,698 44.91%
Phyllis Hatcher 698 661 139 0 1,498 14.32%
Femi Oduwole 499 351 35 0 885 8.46%
Paul Walton 423 367 81 1 872 8.34%
Total Votes 5,287 4,454 715 5 10,461

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

US House of Representatives - District 10 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Bill Cowsert (I) 1,858 1,641 187 2 3,688 100.00%
Total Votes 1,858 1,641 187 2 3,688

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,316 1,978 231 3 4,528 / 26,044 17.39%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

State Senate - District 46 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Andrew Ferguson 1,770 1,594 284 3 3,651 100.00%
Total Votes 1,770 1,594 284 3 3,651

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,120 1,922 358 3 4,403 / 26,044 16.91%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

State Senate - District 46 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Charlie Chase 263 222 25 2 512 12.90%
Frank Ginn (I) 1,503 1,174 179 2 2,858 71.99%
Ross Harvin 307 256 37 0 600 15.11%
Total Votes 2,073 1,652 241 4 3,970

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,438 1,862 267 5 4,572 / 45,306 10.09%

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

State Senate - District 47 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Conolus Scott, Jr. 3,244 2,589 379 2 6,214 100.00%
Total Votes 3,244 2,589 379 2 6,214

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,084 3,160 484 3 7,731 / 45,306 17.06%

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

State Senate - District 47 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

5/31/2022 12:23:35 PMPage: 10 of 26



Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Houston Gaines (I) 1,629 1,526 185 1 3,341 100.00%
Total Votes 1,629 1,526 185 1 3,341

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,954 1,782 221 6 3,963 / 19,382 20.45%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 120 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Mokah Jasmine Johnson 1,404 1,277 227 2 2,910 100.00%
Total Votes 1,404 1,277 227 2 2,910

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,609 1,431 287 2 3,329 / 19,382 17.18%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 120 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Marcus A Wiedower (I) 840 570 61 0 1,471 100.00%
Total Votes 840 570 61 0 1,471

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,097 730 85 0 1,912 / 14,230 13.44%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 121 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Jeff Auerbach 960 777 134 1 1,872 100.00%
Total Votes 960 777 134 1 1,872

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,162 966 162 2 2,292 / 14,230 16.11%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 121 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Spencer Frye (I) 2,385 1,760 270 0 4,415 100.00%
Total Votes 2,385 1,760 270 0 4,415

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,722 1,995 302 2 5,021 / 29,568 16.98%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 122 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Trey Rhodes (I) 429 468 46 0 943 100.00%
Total Votes 429 468 46 0 943

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 553 571 71 0 1,195 / 8,170 14.63%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 124 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Kat Howkins 581 595 66 0 1,242 100.00%
Total Votes 581 595 66 0 1,242

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 711 690 91 0 1,492 / 8,170 18.26%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

State House of Representatives - District 124 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Will Fleenor 4,894 4,056 646 5 9,601 100.00%
Total Votes 4,894 4,056 646 5 9,601

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Solicitor General - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 3,603 2,956 413 7 6,979 78.99%
No 994 793 68 1 1,856 21.01%
Total Votes 4,597 3,749 481 8 8,835

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 1 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 3,258 2,562 313 6 6,139 70.13%
No 1,304 1,154 155 2 2,615 29.87%
Total Votes 4,562 3,716 468 8 8,754

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 2 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 3,170 2,604 346 6 6,126 71.03%
No 1,314 1,073 110 2 2,499 28.97%
Total Votes 4,484 3,677 456 8 8,625

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 3 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 3,413 2,888 389 6 6,696 79.62%
No 942 712 58 2 1,714 20.38%
Total Votes 4,355 3,600 447 8 8,410

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 4 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 499 422 29 1 951 10.89%
No 4,057 3,278 441 7 7,783 89.11%
Total Votes 4,556 3,700 470 8 8,734

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 5 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 3,778 3,095 414 8 7,295 84.14%
No 721 605 49 0 1,375 15.86%
Total Votes 4,499 3,700 463 8 8,670

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 6 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 3,121 2,521 309 7 5,958 67.70%
No 1,451 1,228 163 1 2,843 32.30%
Total Votes 4,572 3,749 472 8 8,801

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 7 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 3,336 2,739 344 7 6,426 74.70%
No 1,141 932 102 1 2,176 25.30%
Total Votes 4,477 3,671 446 8 8,602

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 4,754 3,840 498 8 9,100 / 71,350 12.75%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 8 - Rep (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,125 4,003 553 3 9,684 81.87%
No 955 944 243 3 2,145 18.13%
Total Votes 6,080 4,947 796 6 11,829

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 1 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,895 4,791 750 5 11,441 95.84%
No 230 201 64 1 496 4.16%
Total Votes 6,125 4,992 814 6 11,937

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 2 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,952 4,853 774 5 11,584 96.91%
No 177 147 44 1 369 3.09%
Total Votes 6,129 5,000 818 6 11,953

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 3 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,219 4,211 635 6 10,071 86.68%
No 753 653 142 0 1,548 13.32%
Total Votes 5,972 4,864 777 6 11,619

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 4 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,492 4,412 649 4 10,557 89.25%
No 593 540 136 2 1,271 10.75%
Total Votes 6,085 4,952 785 6 11,828

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 5 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,991 4,885 804 6 11,686 97.95%
No 123 98 23 0 244 2.05%
Total Votes 6,114 4,983 827 6 11,930

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 6 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,911 4,845 775 5 11,536 96.77%
No 203 132 49 1 385 3.23%
Total Votes 6,114 4,977 824 6 11,921

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 7 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,459 4,376 656 4 10,495 88.23%
No 656 603 139 2 1,400 11.77%
Total Votes 6,115 4,979 795 6 11,895

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 8 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,933 4,850 765 6 11,554 97.72%
No 129 105 36 0 270 2.28%
Total Votes 6,062 4,955 801 6 11,824

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 9 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,555 4,440 660 5 10,660 89.97%
No 540 523 125 1 1,189 10.03%
Total Votes 6,095 4,963 785 6 11,849

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 10 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 5,283 4,439 699 4 10,425 88.98%
No 697 481 111 2 1,291 11.02%
Total Votes 5,980 4,920 810 6 11,716

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 6,204 5,082 842 6 12,134 / 71,350 17.01%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Party Question 11 - Dem (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Veronica Brinson 3,042 2,099 293 7 5,441 30.10%
Verda M. Colvin (I) 6,264 5,521 843 7 12,635 69.90%
Total Votes 9,306 7,620 1,136 14 18,076

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 78 44 2 0 124

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 11,409 9,021 1,369 14 21,813 / 71,350 30.57%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Justice - Supreme Court of Georgia (Colvin) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Shawn Ellen LaGrua (I) 8,776 7,068 999 13 16,856 100.00%
Total Votes 8,776 7,068 999 13 16,856

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 117 74 7 0 198

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 11,409 9,021 1,369 14 21,813 / 71,350 30.57%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Justice - Supreme Court of Georgia (LaGrua) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Carla McMillian (I) 8,777 7,070 1,009 13 16,869 100.00%
Total Votes 8,777 7,070 1,009 13 16,869

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 82 59 3 0 144

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 11,409 9,021 1,369 14 21,813 / 71,350 30.57%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Justice - Supreme Court of Georgia (McMillian) (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Anne Elizabeth Barnes (I) 8,772 7,106 1,006 13 16,897 100.00%
Total Votes 8,772 7,106 1,006 13 16,897

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 62 38 1 0 101

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 11,409 9,021 1,369 14 21,813 / 71,350 30.57%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Judge - Court of Appeals of Georgia (Barnes) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Chris McFadden (I) 8,721 7,049 999 13 16,782 100.00%
Total Votes 8,721 7,049 999 13 16,782

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 59 37 5 0 101

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 11,409 9,021 1,369 14 21,813 / 71,350 30.57%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Judge - Court of Appeals of Georgia (McFadden) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Trea Pipkin (I) 8,675 6,999 993 13 16,680 100.00%
Total Votes 8,675 6,999 993 13 16,680

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 58 38 5 0 101

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 11,409 9,021 1,369 14 21,813 / 71,350 30.57%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Judge - Court of Appeals of Georgia (Pipkin) (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Lisa Lott (I) 8,877 7,225 1,025 13 17,140 100.00%
Total Votes 8,877 7,225 1,025 13 17,140

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 80 45 6 0 131

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 11,409 9,021 1,369 14 21,813 / 71,350 30.57%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Judge - Superior Court - Western Judicial Circuit (Lott) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Eric Wayne Norris (I) 8,793 7,111 1,009 13 16,926 100.00%
Total Votes 8,793 7,111 1,009 13 16,926

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 73 55 3 0 131

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 11,409 9,021 1,369 14 21,813 / 71,350 30.57%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Judge - Superior Court - Western Judicial Circuit (Norris) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Bennie Coleman III 348 207 40 1 596 2.82%
Kelly Girtz (I) 6,369 5,311 858 9 12,547 59.39%
Pearl Hall 533 462 80 0 1,075 5.09%
Fred Moorman 369 226 41 1 637 3.02%
Mykeisha R. Ross 627 346 34 2 1,009 4.78%
Mara Zuniga 2,734 2,260 266 1 5,261 24.90%
Total Votes 10,980 8,812 1,319 14 21,125

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 50 23 3 0 76

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 11,409 9,021 1,369 14 21,813 / 71,350 30.57%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

Mayor (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Patrick Davenport (I) 941 850 118 0 1,909 58.81%
Audrey Hughes 668 566 103 0 1,337 41.19%
Total Votes 1,609 1,416 221 0 3,246

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 4 5 0 0 9

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,741 1,500 238 0 3,479 / 9,347 37.22%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

County Commission - District 1 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Tiffany S. Taylor 496 449 60 0 1,005 54.00%
Asia J. Thomas 420 382 54 0 856 46.00%
Total Votes 916 831 114 0 1,861

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 7 3 0 0 10

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,039 938 123 1 2,101 / 8,084 25.99%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

County Commission - District 3 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Jared H. Bailey 338 216 43 0 597 23.21%
Dexter L. Fisher 677 517 82 0 1,276 49.61%
Matt Pulver 398 251 50 0 699 27.18%
Total Votes 1,413 984 175 0 2,572

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 7 3 0 0 10

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,545 1,040 189 3 2,777 / 7,679 36.16%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

County Commission - District 5 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

John Culpepper 771 642 110 0 1,523 55.00%
Allen Jones 546 594 106 0 1,246 45.00%
Total Votes 1,317 1,236 216 0 2,769

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 4 2 0 0 6

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,367 1,269 231 1 2,868 / 7,448 38.51%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

County Commission - District 7 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Ovita Thornton (I) 661 385 63 0 1,109 100.00%
Total Votes 661 385 63 0 1,109

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 18 8 2 0 28

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 811 474 91 0 1,376 / 6,599 20.85%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

County Commission - District 9 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

James Alexander 793 640 100 0 1,533 45.01%
Heidi Hensley 982 792 99 0 1,873 54.99%
Total Votes 1,775 1,432 199 0 3,406

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 9 7 0 0 16

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,125 1,700 251 0 4,076 / 10,689 38.13%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

County BOE - District 1 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Linda Elder Davis (I) 350 314 66 0 730 100.00%
Total Votes 350 314 66 0 730

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 5 3 2 0 10

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 428 389 83 1 901 / 5,356 16.82%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

County BOE - District 3 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Deston Bernard Anderson 502 288 36 0 826 24.25%
Tim Denson 1,500 950 127 3 2,580 75.75%
Total Votes 2,002 1,238 163 3 3,406

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 24 7 1 0 32

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,242 1,361 183 4 3,790 / 9,592 39.51%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

County BOE - District 5 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Lakeisha S. Gantt (I) 1,437 1,354 194 2 2,987 100.00%
Total Votes 1,437 1,354 194 2 2,987

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 24 27 3 0 54

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,854 1,757 278 3 3,892 / 8,740 44.53%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

County BOE - District 7 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Mark Evans 401 211 44 0 656 51.05%
Elder Johnson IV 363 234 32 0 629 48.95%
Total Votes 764 445 76 0 1,285

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 6 2 0 0 8

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 935 538 93 0 1,566 / 7,433 21.07%

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

County BOE - District 9 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 7,521 6,007 816 8 14,352 67.69%
No 3,580 2,777 488 6 6,851 32.31%
Total Votes 11,101 8,784 1,304 14 21,203

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 11,409 9,021 1,369 14 21,813 / 71,350 30.57%

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)

T-SPLOST (Vote for  1)  
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